

**CONTRACT NO. VNP-181 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION  
SANITARY SEWER REMEDIATION AND REPLACEMENT  
VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ  
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK  
Bid Date: April 10, 2018 - 2:00 PM**

**BID TABULATION  
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

				H. Osterhoudt Excavating, Inc. 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Landscape Unlimited, Inc. P.O. Box 38 Somers, NY 10589		Roehrs Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Grant Street Construction 48 Grant Street Cortland, NY 13045		Ben Ciccone, Inc. 51 Daley Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12603	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	L.S.	Maintenance & Protection Traffic	\$ 84,300.00	\$ 84,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 114,700.00	\$ 114,700.00
2	1	L.S.	Site Prep & Maintenance	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 34,725.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
3	200	C.Y.	Trench Rock Excavation (Hammering)	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00
4	1,660	L.F.	8" Dia. SDR 35 Gravity Sanitary Sewer 0-8' Deep	\$ 98.00	\$ 162,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 249,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 156,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 249,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 356,900.00
5	175	L.F.	8" Dia. SDR 35 Gravity Sanitary Sewer 8-10' Deep	\$ 117.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70,000.00
6	700	L.F.	6" Dia. Service Laterals	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00
7	11	Each	Standard Manholes	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
8	2	Each	Dog House Manhole	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	400	C.Y.	Select Backfill	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,200.00
10	6,400	S.Y.	1 1/2" Asphaltic Pavement Overlay	\$ 12.75	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 96,000.00
11	44	Each	Reconnect Existing House Laterals	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 352,000.00
12	1	Each	Project Sign	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	5,300	L.F.	Epoxy Reflectorized Pavement Markings	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,300.00
14	3	Each	Traffic Signal Loop	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
15	6,400	S.Y.	Cold Milling Asphalt Paving	\$ 4.50	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 44,800.00
					\$ 722,280.00		\$ 828,000.00		\$ 868,180.00		\$1,114,000.00		\$1,497,900.00
			Allowance		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>		<b>\$ 747,280.00</b>		<b>\$ 853,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 893,180.00</b>		<b>\$1,139,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,522,900.00</b>